
TSM Verifier Contact List

Last Name First Name Job Title Company Phone E-mail Address Languages

Aliaga Israel Project Engineer Knight Piésold Ltd. 001 705 476 2165 ialiaga@knightpiesold.com English, Spanish

Allen Neil Senior Auditor - HSE Assurance 
and Management Systems

Envirochem Services Inc. (604) 986-0233 ext. 137 or 
778-839-2089

neil.allen@envirochem.com English

Balsom Laura PricewaterhouseCoopers laura.balsom@pwc.com English

Bernier Denis ESG Senior Auditor SCEB inc. (581) 307-5102 denis.bernier@scebinc.com French, English

Blajchman Amiel President Cedar Water Strategy (416) 459-0114 amiel@cedarwaterstrategy.com English, French

Boilard Andre Engineer Norda Selo (418) 654 9696 ext. 26105 andre.boilard@norda.com English, French

Boudreau Catherine Geotechnical Project Manager, 
Rock Mechanics

WSP Canada (514) 292-9542 catherine.boudreau@wsp.com French, English

Boughanmi Okba Tailings & Mine Waste Specialist 00216-22-818-971 boughanmi.okba@gmail.com French, Arabic, English

Breckenridge Larry Principal Engineer, Mining 
Environment

Global Resource Engineering (GRE) 720-490-6168 lbreckenridge@global-resource-eng.com English, Spanish

Campos Luis (Tito) President SmartAccEss Socio-Environmental 
Consulting

001 720 442 3919 titocampos@smartaccess.us English, Spanish

Carle Guillaume EHS Director and Partner EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 481-3401 guillaume@eem.ca English, French

Coudenys Larry William President & CEO Coudenys Management Systems Inc. 519-536-0600 larry@c-msi.com English

Daigle Veronique Lead Engineer Knight Piésold 00264 8117 00824 vdaigle@knightpiesold.com French, English, Spanish

Davidovsky Stephanie P. Eng., Team Lead 
Environmental Management and 
Risks

WSP Canada 514-346-6576 stephanie.davidovsky@wsp.com English, French, Spanish

Delgatty Heather Principal Delgatty Consulting (604) 512-2495 heather.delgatty@pwc.com English

Desaulniers Evelyne Consultant, EHS Compliance and 
Management systems

EEM Gestion ESS 514 883-3747 evelyne@eem.ca French, English, Spanish
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Dias Sabrina Founder and CEO SOOP Strategies Inc. (416) 669-8436 sdias@soopstrategies.com English

Duda Robert Management Consultant Safety Science Management 
Consulting Inc.

(705) 733-5350 robert.duda@safetyscience.ca English

Farrell Jim Consultant Perspective Consulting Inc. 905-334-9593 jamesbartonfarrell@gmail.com English

Fedorowick Judy Partner ERM Consultants Canada Ltd. (416) 646 3608 judy.fedorowick@erm.com English

Foster John Senior Management System 
Auditor

John Foster Consulting 604-788-1479 johnafoster@shaw.ca English

Freele Elizabeth Managing Partner Sympact Advisory Inc. 001 778 877 5054 efreele@gmail.com English, French

Gaebel Robyn Geotechnical Engineer Mine Waste West - WSP 001 236-330-4017 robyn.gaebel@wsp.com English

Gillen Michelle Principal Counsultant Environmental Resources 
Management

(416) 473-1856 michelle.gillen@erm.com English

Gilron Guy Principal and Senior 
Environmental Scientist

Borealis (778) 877-0690 borealisenvironmental@gmail.com English, French, Spanish

Gladu Eric Chef d'équipe, Gestion 
environnementale

Tetra Tech QI inc. 438-863-1786 eric.gladu@tetratech.com French, English

Gluck Michelle ESG Performance & Assurance 
Specialist

SLR Consulting (Canada) Ltd. (226) 706-8080 mgluck@slrconsulting.com English

Ground Kerry Senior Professional, ESG & 
Sustainability

Geosyntec Consultants International 
Inc.

403-999-2535 kerry.ground@geosyntec.com English

Hengen Kirsten Senior Manager, Climate Change 
and Sustainability Services

EY +61 3 8650 7895 kirsten.hengen@au.ey.com English

Holland Elliot Environmental Project Manager / 
Exemplar Global Lead Auditor – 
EMS

Onward Consulting Pty Ltd 0061400 551 095 elliot.holland@onward.net.au English

Jansons Karlis Principal GeoMin Initiatives Inc. 647-961-9111 karlisj@geomininitiatives.com English, Latvian

Keays Glenn Technical Director ERM Consultants Canada Ltd. (514) 825-7486 glenn.keays@erm.com English

Keefer Michael Edwin President Keefer Ecological Services Ltd. (250) 420-7532 mike@keefereco.com English

Lajoie Filion Catherine Mining Engineer and President Go Mine 819-550-0525 clajoiefilion@gomine.ca French, English

Lampen Katherine Partner Deloitte LLP 0044 7917 013948 klampen@deloitte.co.uk English
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Lampman Drew Management System Specialist Blue Heron Environmental 613-390-1695 dlampman@blueheronenv.com English

Léger Jean-Marc Directeur, Audit & Vérification Terrapex (450) 444-3255 jean-marc.leger@terrapex.ca French, English

Maenpaa Kristin Senior Auditor Blue Heron Environmental (705) 264-4342 kmaenpaa@blueheronenv.com English

Mascolini Anthony Senior Environmental Technical 
Specialist

Blue Heron Environmental 705-264-4342 amascioli@blueheronenv.com English

Mass Vanessa Operations Manager Santa Barbara Consultants 001-461-558-5161 vmass@sbcperu.com English

McIsaac Reagan Senior Engineer Knight Piésold Ltd (705) 476-2165 rmcisaac@knightpiesold.com English

Mills Soledad Vice President TDI Sustainability smills@tdi-sustainability.com English, Spanish

Morrish Kathy-Lynn Permitting and Indigenous 
Community Support Specialist

Blue Heron Environmental kmorrish@blueheronenv.com English, French

Nanette Steve Lead Auditor SGS North America Inc. 416-827-7451 steve.nanette@sgs.com English, French

Nascimento Kauê Augusto 
Oliveira 

Consultant, Engineer STCP Engenharia de Projetos 0055 41 3252 5861 knascimento@stcp.com.br Portuguese, English, Spanish

Nazari Mehrdad ESG, ESRM, ISDS & 
Sustainability Director

Prizma LLC (715) 551-4395 mehrdad@prizmasolutions.com English, German, Farsi

Nelson Mathew Partner, Climate Change and 
Sustainability Services

EY +61 3 9288 8121 Mathew.nelson@au.ey.com English

O'Donoghue John Partner PricewaterhouseCoopers Australia 00 61 439 988 021 john.odonoghue@pwc.com English, Spanish

Powers Pamela Operations Manager and 
Permitting Lead

Blue Heron Environmental (705) 264 4342 ppowers@blueheronenv.com English

Priscu Doina Principal Engineer, Mining 
Environment

Priscu and Associates Consulting 
Engineers Inc.

604-862-7731 dpriscu@priscuengineers.com English, Spanish

Priscu Caius Principal Geotechnical Engineer Priscu and Associates Consulting 
Engineers Inc.

1-604-839-4237 cpriscu@priscuengineers.com English, Spanish

Proebstel Don Senior ESG Advisor Prizma LLC 001-720-560-9876 or         
001-715-551-4395

don@prizmasolutions.com English, Spanish

Raach Meriem Consultant, EHS Management 
Systems and Compliance

EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 264-5576 meriem@eem.ca French, English, Tunisian, Arabic, 
Italian

Reilly David Principal Consultant Apex Companies, LLC 714-469-0550 david.reilly@apexcos.com English
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Richard Isabelle Ingénieure seniore en 
environnement minier

SNC-Lavalin (458)-459-7022 Isabelle.Richard@snclavalin.com French, English

Riehm Derek Principal Consultant SLR Consulting (Canada) Ltd. 416-684-6627 driehm@slrconsulting.com English, Spanish

Rodriguez 
Rossi

Fernando Manager and Principal 
Consultant

RDZ Consulting + 51 949 167 296 fernando@rdzconsulting.com Spanish, English, Portuguese

Rousseau Melanie Senior Consultant, EHS 
Management Systems and 
Compliance

EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 717-3401 melanie@eem.ca English, French

Rubinoff Dianne Principal Consultant Rubinoff Environmental Inc. (416) 488-5032 rubinoff@rogers.com English

Ruiz Ramirez Josue Technical Lead, R&D 
Sustainability & Responsible 
Sourcing Professional

RCS Global 00 5212223465828 josue@rcsglobal.com English, Spanish

Samoiloff Clifton Mining Market Sector Lead, 
Canada

AECOM Canada Ltd. (204) 928-7427 cliff.samoiloff@aecom.com English

Santini Katia WSP Canada 514-942-0274 katia.santini@wsp.com French

Slezak Murray Canadian Operations Manager Impact Resolutions Ltd. (403) 703 8513 murray.slezak@impactresolutions.ca Engilsh

Spink Marilyn Independent Consultant GS Group (416) 433-8784 marilyn.spink@rogers.com English

Szwec Ross Senior Consultant and Partner EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 250-4474 ross@eem.ca English, French

Thomas Naomi Senior Manager, Climate Change 
and Sustainability Services

Sustainability and Climate Change 001 604 401 1832 naomi.thomas@pwc.com English

Tousignant Veronique Director of Administration and 
Partner

EEM EHS Management (514) 618 5145 veronique@eem.ca French, English, Spanish

Tremblay Karine Spécialiste en gestion 
environnementale

TetraTech 438-825-0046 Karine.tremblay1@tetratech.com French, English
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